					
	

Freedom of Information Act / Environmental Information Regulations Request
[bookmark: Re9acbce81afc46ffb267e76950172e2f][bookmark: Rc3b4e8fd010a4b5594eaffc5c6f9e80f]Reference: 	ECC13798424 11 22
Response:	24 November 2022

I can confirm that as the Waste Disposal Authority, Essex County Council does not hold this information.  The holders of this information are the Waste Collection Authorities located around the County.

[bookmark: Re240ee2ac9d94b868b712ce6756a2b39]Question 1 - Have you got a scheme for collecting and or recycling used mattresses?
1.1 If you have a scheme, do you have any documentation on scheme(s) that you are involved with for returning and Recycling mattresses?

Question 2 - Do you collect data on:
The landfill impact of mattresses in the UK?
The landfill impact of mattresses from your area?

Question 3 - Do you have any documentation on toxicity and chemical impacts of mattresses?


Question 4 - Do you have any documentation on the metrics and the statistical work that you undertake to evaluate the
Impacts of mattresses on the environment?

Question 5 - Do you have any documentation on the metrics and the statistical work that you undertake to evaluate the impacts of mattresses on the environment?


Your Right to Know
Democracy and Transparency
Essex County Council
Telephone: 033301 38989
Email: YourRight.ToKnow@essex.gov.uk | www.essex.gov.uk



[image: ECC red logo]
[bookmark: cursor]
[bookmark: usercontactbegin]


image1.jpeg
Essex Cciunty Council





 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


Freedom of Information Act / Environmental 


Information Regulations Request


 


Reference: 


 


ECC13798424 11 22


 


Response:


 


24 November 2022


 


 


I can confirm that 


as the Waste Disposal Authority, 


Essex County Council does


 


not


 


hold this information.


  


The holders of this information 


are


 


the 


Waste Collection 


Authorities 


located a


round


 


the County


.


 


 


Question 1 


-


 


Have you got a scheme for collecting and or recycling used 


mattresses?


 


1.1 If you have a scheme, do you have any documentation on 


scheme(s) that 


you are involved with for returning and Recycling mattresses?


 


 


Question 2 


-


 


Do you collect data on:


 


The landfill impact of mattresses in the UK?


 


The landfill impact of mattresses from your area?


 


 


Question 3 


-


 


Do you have any 


documentation on toxicity and chemical impacts 


of mattresses?


 


 


 


Question 4 


-


 


Do you have any documentation on the metrics and the statistical 


work that you undertake to evaluate the


 


Impacts of mattresses on the environment?


 


 


Question 5 


-


 


Do you have any do


cumentation on the metrics and the statistical 


work that you undertake to evaluate the impacts of mattresses on the 


environment?


 


 


 


Your Right to Know


 


Democracy and Transparency


 


Essex County Council


 


Telephone: 033301 38989


 


Email: 


YourRight.ToKnow@essex.gov.uk


 


| 


www.essex.gov.uk


 


 


 


 


 


 




                    Freedom of Information Act / Environmental  Information Regulations Request   Reference:    ECC13798424 11 22   Response:   24 November 2022     I can confirm that  as the Waste Disposal Authority,  Essex County Council does   not   hold this information.    The holders of this information  are   the  Waste Collection  Authorities  located a round   the County .     Question 1  -   Have you got a scheme for collecting and or recycling used  mattresses?   1.1 If you have a scheme, do you have any documentation on  scheme(s) that  you are involved with for returning and Recycling mattresses?     Question 2  -   Do you collect data on:   The landfill impact of mattresses in the UK?   The landfill impact of mattresses from your area?     Question 3  -   Do you have any  documentation on toxicity and chemical impacts  of mattresses?       Question 4  -   Do you have any documentation on the metrics and the statistical  work that you undertake to evaluate the   Impacts of mattresses on the environment?     Question 5  -   Do you have any do cumentation on the metrics and the statistical  work that you undertake to evaluate the impacts of mattresses on the  environment?       Your Right to Know   Democracy and Transparency   Essex County Council   Telephone: 033301 38989   Email:  YourRight.ToKnow@essex.gov.uk   |  www.essex.gov.uk            

